Recent News

As your local water utility provider, we strive to keep you continually updated on all matters related to your water service. If you do not find the information you need, please contact our office and we will gladly assist you!

Water Quality

Due to recent events there has been a major disruption in the flow direction of our water system, causing discolored water. We are aware of this, and have been and are working to flush the system....

Read More

Major Water Leak 2802

The water department is working on a major water leak on 2802. Some customers near the area may experience low water pressure. We will update when it is taken care of. Thank you. 

Read More

Boil Water Notice lifted

Our system has taken the necessary correctve action to restore adequate pressure, disinfectant levels and has provided TCEQ with testing reults that indicate that the Water no longer requires...

Read More

Boil Water Update

UPDATE 1/22/18: As of now the boil water notice is still in effect. After diligent work by MMUD employees we are attempting to pull samples, today Monday, January 22. As soon as approved results...

Read More

Loss of Water Pressure

At approximately 6 PM the District lost water pressure. The department has been notified and is working on the issue. Please try to conserve water, we are working diligently to correct the problem...

Read More

MMUD Update

As of September 14, 2017, the office is back on regular schedule. We are open from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday through Friday. The office is now located in the portable building that is set up next...

Read More

Update 9/13/2017

The office will resume normal business on 9/14/2017 at 8 AM. 

As of 2pm on 9/9/2017 the boil water notice has been lifted.

District employees are still working daylight to dark to repair the...

Read More

Updated Information

As most of you know the system was flooded along with the rest of the town, We are working hard to get the sites up and running to get water and sewer available to everyone again. We are still...

Read More

Office Closure

Due to the impending weather conditions the MMUD office will be closed through Wednesday, August 30, 2017. We will have daily updates so please check with the website before coming in.

If you...

Read More

Independence Day Office Closure

The office will be closed on Tuesday July 4, 2017 in observance of Independence Day. Have a safe and fun 4th of July. 

Read More

Memorial Day Closure

The office will be closed on Monday, May 29, 2017 in observance of Memorial Day. Thank you and have a great weekend. 

Read More

Office Relocation

Due to unforseen circumstances as of Thursday, May 18, 2017 the main office will be moved to the metal building directly behind the current building. The brown building will no longer be in use....

Read More

Boil Water Rescind

The boil water notice has been lifted. Sorry for any inconvenience this may have caused. Thank you. 

Read More

Boil Water Notice

Due to public inflicted damage to the MMUD Water main on Hwy 12 the following addresses on Hwy 12, 15714, 15682, 15646 and all of Kaiyute rd are under a boil water notice. We will hand diliver the...

Read More

Boil Water Notice

A boil water notice is being issued due to a waterline break in the Colony to Meadow area. The affected areas are Colony Lane, Colony Drive, Wilkinson, Stallion, Brown, Lemonville, Slaby, Gilbert,...

Read More

ACH Checks

We will no longer be accepting ACH Checks (ONLINE CHECKS THROUGH THE MMUD WEBSITE) as a form of payment. Sorry for any inconvenience this may cause. You can still pay by phone, online with...

Read More